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MANUFACTURE OF BEER
Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
In bottles and cans

In barrels and kegs

Tax Determined, Premises Use
Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

For export

For vessels and aircraft
Consumed on brewery premises
Sub Total Tax-Free

Total Removals

Stocks On Hand end-of-month
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES
Malt and malt products

Corn and corn products

Rice and rice products

Barley and barley products
Wheat and wheat products
Total Grain products

Sugar and syrups

Hops (dry)

Hops (used as extracts)

Other

Total Non-Grain Products
Total Used

NOV-2004 NOV-2003 NOV-2004 YTD NOV-2003 YTD

14,785,908

12,399,983
1,296,823
8,186
13,704,992

385,314
328

1,302
386,944
14,091,936
10,631,790

14,450,151

11,991,382
1,227,252
12,105
13,230,739

202,326

0

827
203,153
13,433,892
10,773,995

315,144,722 328,687,186

29,624,914
75,054,323
2,864,161
638,446

42,858,225
78,928,120
1,896,458
602,022

423,326,566 452,972,011

67,592,185
2,620,243
457,562
995,288
71,665,278

67,850,250
1,506,443
455,479
793,662
70,605,834

494,991,844 523,577,845

184,245,673

152,095,641
15,429,443
273,668
167,798,752

3,147,448
1,565
37,384
3,186,396
170,985,148
128,340,261

4,134,076,347
552,188,471
997,282,948
34,299,639
9,361,074
5,727,208,480
778,438,483
22,344,882
5,634,702
16,164,413
822,582,479
6,549,790,959

457,562 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 452,230 pounds of extract NOV 2004

180,731,620

148,774,997
15,206,660
301,590
164,283,248

2,334,620

0

37,880
2,372,501
166,655,749
124,373,375

4,151,758,521
557,291,738
1,073,536,076
37,193,540
9,152,859
5,828,932,733
775,915,191
21,950,913
4,650,676
31,059,122
833,575,901
6,662,508,635
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ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Taxable Removal By States

REPORTING PERIOD: November-2004
RELEASED: August 26, 2005

State
ALASKA
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
FLORIDA

IDAHO
INDIANA

IOWA
KENTUCKY
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
OHIO

OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WISCONSIN
OTHER

TOTAL

455,479 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 307,058 pounds of extract NOV 2003

Bottles/Cans

4,881

12
1,492,592
1,373,161
81

1,298
614,412
65

2,128
3,924
4,491
2,091
3,889
2,061
14,617
1,846

74
471,347
1,362,894
27,202
212,201
57
1,581,432
9,537
907,566
10,965
661,059
3,634,100
12,399,983

Barrels/Kegs

Tax Determined

2,761
23
159,349
159,861
226

348
97,131
74

296

40
1,606
1,056
3,425
1,568
3,393
1,192
35

132
51,283
146,279
16,472
45,783
66

33
82,696
2,593
120,683
6,818
88,624
302,977
1,296,823

57
680
1,353
120
32
243
66

306
79
103
472
84
90
277

93
229
80
386
142
259
441
63

62
106
191
538
47
187
1,400
8,186

Total
7,643
92
1,652,621
1,534,375
427
1,678
711,786
205
2,424
306
4,043
6,200
3,619
7,397
3,719
18,287
3,039
128
229
285
523,016
1,509,316
43,933
258,425
186
94
1,664,233
12,321
1,028,786
17,829
749,870
3,938,480
13,704,992
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