

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER REPORTING PERIOD: November-2004 RELEASED: August 26, 2005 Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-11-2004

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	NOV-2004	NOV-2003	NOV-2004 YTD	NOV-2003 YTD
Production	14,785,908	14,450,151	184,245,673	180,731,620
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,399,983	11,991,382	152,095,641	148,774,997
In barrels and kegs	1,296,823	1,227,252	15,429,443	15,206,660
Tax Determined, Premises Use	8,186	12,105	273,668	301,590
Sub Total Taxable	13,704,992	13,230,739	167,798,752	164,283,248
Tax-free				
For export	385,314	202,326	3,147,448	2,334,620
For vessels and aircraft	328	0	1,565	0
Consumed on brewery premises	1,302	827	37,384	37,880
Sub Total Tax-Free	386,944	203,153	3,186,396	2,372,501
Total Removals	14,091,936	13,433,892	170,985,148	166,655,749
Stocks On Hand end-of-month	10,631,790	10,773,995	128,340,261	124,373,375
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	315,144,722	328,687,186	4,134,076,347	4,151,758,521
Corn and corn products	29,624,914	42,858,225	552,188,471	557,291,738
Rice and rice products	75,054,323	78,928,120	997,282,948	1,073,536,076
Barley and barley products	2,864,161	1,896,458	34,299,639	37,193,540
Wheat and wheat products	638,446	602,022	9,361,074	9,152,859
Total Grain products	423,326,566	452,972,011	5,727,208,480	5,828,932,733
Sugar and syrups	67,592,185	67,850,250	778,438,483	775,915,191
Hops (dry)	2,620,243	1,506,443	22,344,882	21,950,913
Hops (used as extracts)	457,562	455,479	5,634,702	4,650,676
Other	995,288	793,662	16,164,413	31,059,122
Total Non-Grain Products	71,665,278	70,605,834	822,582,479	833,575,901
Total Used	494,991,844	523,577,845	6,549,790,959	6,662,508,635

457,562 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 452,230 pounds of extract NOV 2004



DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU MONTHLY STATISTICAL REPORT – BEER Taxable Removal By States REPORTING PERIOD: November-2004 RELEASED: August 26, 2005

<u>State</u>	Bottles/Cans	Barrels/Kegs	Tax Determined	<u>Total</u>
ALASKA	4,881	2,761	-	7,643
ARIZONA	12	23	57	92
CALIFORNIA	1,492,592	159,349	680	1,652,621
COLORADO	1,373,161	159,861	1,353	1,534,375
CONNECTICUT	81	226	120	427
DELAWARE	1,298	348	32	1,678
FLORIDA	614,412	97,131	243	711,786
IDAHO	65	74	66	205
INDIANA	2,128	296	-	2,424
IOWA	-	-	306	306
KENTUCKY	3,924	40	79	4,043
MAINE	4,491	1,606	103	6,200
MARYLAND	2,091	1,056	472	3,619
MASSACHUSETTS	3,889	3,425	84	7,397
MICHIGAN	2,061	1,568	90	3,719
MINNESOTA	14,617	3,393	277	18,287
MONTANA	1,846	1,192	-	3,039
NEBRASKA	-	35	93	128
NEVADA	-	-	229	229
NEW MEXICO	74	132	80	285
NEW YORK	471,347	51,283	386	523,016
OHIO	1,362,894	146,279	142	1,509,316
OREGON	27,202	16,472	259	43,933
PENNSYLVANIA	212,201	45,783	441	258,425
SOUTH CAROLINA	57	66	63	186
SOUTH DAKOTA	-	33	62	94
TEXAS	1,581,432	82,696	106	1,664,233
VERMONT	9,537	2,593	191	12,321
VIRGINIA	907,566	120,683	538	1,028,786
WASHINGTON	10,965	6,818	47	17,829
WISCONSIN	661,059	88,624	187	749,870
OTHER	3,634,100	302,977	1,400	3,938,480
TOTAL	12,399,983	1,296,823	8,186	13,704,992

455,479 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 307,058 pounds of extract NOV 2003